Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Legistar File ID#:

Amount $0.00

Year: 2011
Multi Year: O]
Contract Type:

Contractor's Name:
Contractor's AKA:
Execution Date:
Termination Date:
Renewal Date:
Department:

Originating Person:

Professional Services

HR Green, Inc.

1/1/2011
12/31/2011

12/31/2011
Finance

Denise Domalewski

Contract Description: Professional Engineering General Contract

2011-0602 - Rte 45 @ 156th St improvements $29,995
2012-0087 156th St Ext Amend #1 $1650

Monday, March 12, 2012



MAYOR

TRUSTEES
Daniel J. McLaughlin

Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad 8. O'Halloran
James V. Dodge

VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave.
Orland Park, IL 60462 Edward G. Schussler Ii
(708) 403-6100 Patricia A. Gira

www.orland-park.il.us : Carole Griffin Ruzich
VILLAGE HALL

March 12, 2012

Mr. T. Scott Creech, P.E.
HR Green, Inc.

323 Alana Drive

New Lenox, IL. 60451

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED
156" Street Extension — LaGrange Road to South Ravinia Ave IDS Amendment No. 1

Dear Mr, Creech:

This notification is to inform you that the Village of Orland Park has accepted and signed
Amendment No. 1 dated January 18, 2012 for the 156™ Street Extension — LaGrange Road to
South Ravinia Ave IDS.

Please contact Karie Friling at 708-403-6245 regarding the work.

Purchase Order #12-000005 (formerly #032785) has been increased for this contract/service. It
is imperative that this number on the Purchase Order be noted on all invoices, correspondence,
etc. All invoices should be sent directly to the Accounts Payable Department at 14700 S. Ravinia
Ave. Orland Park, 1. 60462. Also, your final invoice for this contract/service should state that it
is the final invoice pertaining to that Purchase Order.

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed amendment dated January 18, 2012
for additional services in an amount not to exceed One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and No/100
($1,650.00) Dollars. If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173,

Sincerely,

TN e

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

cc:  Karie Friling



HRGreen " HR GREEN, INC.
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS AMENDMENT, mads this 18th day of January, 2012 by and between, Village of Orland Park the
CLIENT, and HR GREEN, INC. (hereafter "COMPANY"), for professional services concerning:

156™ Street Extension — LaGrange Road to South Ravinia Averiue IDS
hereby amends the original Professional Services Agreement dated August 28, 2011as follows:

The CLIENT and GOMPANY agree to amend the Scope of Services of the original Professional
Services Agreement and previous amendments to include the following:

¢ Traffic Counts — 12 Hour Manual Traffic Counts
o Per convérsations with Mr. Jason Salley - IDOT Geometrics, the exisiing traffic counts at the
intersection of US 45 and 156" Street from 2004 are no longer refevant. New-counts at the
intersection must be conducted in order to determine existing traffic numbers and current
peak hours,

o Coordinate new traffic counts with sub-consultarit. Determine 2012 AM & PM Peak Hours,
project traffic to: 2040 design year and revise IDS traffic tables.

o Additional work: 4 hours, $450.00 + $1,200.00 Traffic Counts
¢ Total Amount for Additional Services: 4 hours + Traffic Counts, $1,850.00

COMPANY Project Number: 87110216
CLIENT Purchase Qrder; 0327856

In consideration for these services, the CLIENT AGREES to adjust the payment for services performed
by COMPANY on the following basis:

X Per current rate schedule with a maximum fes to be increased by One thousand, Six hundrad
Fifty Dollars ($1,650.00)

The total authorized compensation after this Amendment, including the original Professional Services
Agreement and all previous Amendments, is Thirty-ene thousand; Six hundred Forty-five Dollars
($31,645.00)

THIS AMENDMENT is subject to all provisions of the original Professional Services Agreement.

THIS AMENDMENT, together with the original Professional Services Agreement and all previous
amendments represents the entire and integrated AGREEMENT between the CLIENT arid COMPANY.

THIS AMENDMENT executed the day and year written above.

/< llage-dT Oriand Park '
I / )

- P P,

By e, Direste : By 1. Scoll Creseh, P
Srimes , Uleas, “M}W

\Wrgnistdate\87 110216\DesignGonliractisa-01 1812-HR_GreanA ndment_té_Professlohal__Sdr’ir‘lcss_Agmeme’nt.ﬂobx



